estimated values from observations.  Finally, we calculated CUP, GPPmax, CUP × GPPmax and 434

α with each combination of parameters and plotted their dependences on each parameter in 435

Fig. S1.6.1. The sensitivity analysis showed that GPPmax is very sensitive to the parameter a 436

(Fig. S1.6.1a) of the Weibull function, while CUP is mainly affected by the parameters b and 437

c (Fig. S1.6.1b). The parameters a, b and c together control the variations of the product of 438

GPPmax and CUP (Fig. S1.6.1c). The ratio between annual GPP and the product of GPPmax 439

and CUP (α) can be affected by each of the parameters (a, b, c, x0, and y0; Fig. S1.6.1d). It 440

suggests the convergence of α is not the mathematical certainty the of the Weibull function 441

used in this study.  442

Page 26 of 56

 443

Supplementary Fig. S1.6.1. Sensitivity analyses of parameters. The results are obtained 444

through the following steps: (1) calculate the bootstrapping median of the parameters from 445

the global analyses on flux data; (2) change those parameters from -100% to +100% and 446

calculate the values of GPPmax, CUP, GPPmax×CUP, and α (annual GPP/( GPPmax×CUP)) 447

with equations (23) ‒ (25). 448

 449

S1.7  Random re-sampling test of the Weibull function 450

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

-100 -50 0 50 100

α

(d)

0

60

120

180

240

300

360

-100 -50 0 50 100

C
U

P
 (
d

a
y

)

(b)

0

5

10

15

-100 -50 0 50 100

G
P

P
m

a
x

(g
 C

 m
-2

d
a

y
-1

)
y0

a

b

c

x0

(a)

0

1

2

3

4

5

-100 -50 0 50 100

G
P

P
m

a
x

C
U

P
 (

k
g

 C
 m

-2
y

e
a

r-1
)

(c)

Percentage change of parameter (%)

Page 27 of 56

We further did a random re-sampling test for the performance of the Weibull funtion itself in 451

affecting the ratio between annual GPP and the product of CUP and GPPmax (α). The test 452

consisted of three steps: First, we set up the ranges of each parameter (a, b, c, x0, and y0) in 453

equation 7, with 0 < a ≤ 30,  0 < b ≤ 500, 1 < c ≤ 5, 0 < x0 ≤ 300, 0 < y0 ≤ 2. For each 454

parameter, the given range covered > 90% of the estimated values from all FLUXNET sites.  455

Second, we equally separated the range of each parameter into 10000 samples from the 456

lowest to largest value. For example, there were 1000 samples of parameter a including 457